

Bid Questions and Answers Report

Date & Time:

9/26/2018 8:44:11 AM

District Address:

District 5 Construction Office, located at 719 South Woodland Blvd, Deland,

FL 32720

District Phone:

(386) 943-5350

Proposal:

Project:

T5629

437592-1-52-01

Letting Date:

9/26/2018

Localtion:

CENTRAL OFFICE

Description:

SR 600 (US 441)/SR 500 (US 17-92)

Question:

23246: The TECO Peoples Gas Utility Work Schedule activities 3 and 4, installing the new gas main from 1243 to 1256 and 1256 to 1308 respectively are dependent on the drainage structures and light poles being installed. The existing gas line cannot be placed out of service until the new lines are activated. It appears that some of the light pole foundations may be in conflict with the existing gas line, and therefore cannot be installed until AFTER the new gas line is installed. Please clarify the order in which this work is to be completed.

Posted: 9/5/2018 8:32:48 AM

Answer:

See Bid Question ID 23262. This question was posted to the wrong

project number and no response is necessary.

Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 9/6/2018 8:53:08 AM

Question:

23247: The Phase 1 Temporary Traffic Control Plans show a number of temporary drainage pipes. Is the intent to leave these temporary pipes in place under the new roadway being constructed in this phase?

Posted: 9/5/2018 8:33:10 AM

Answer:

See Bid Question ID 23262. This question was posted to the wrong

project number and no response is necessary.

Status:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted:

9/6/2018 8:53:32 AM

Question:

23248: In the Utility Work Schedule for the Toho Water Authority a single line item of 30 days has been provided for FDEP approval. It is believed that FDEP approval will be needed on facilities installed in Phase 1. A separate approval will be needed for facilities installed in Phase 2. Please confirm.

Posted:

9/5/2018 8:33:33 AM

Answer:

See Bid Question ID 23262. This question was posted to the wrong

project number and no response is necessary.

Status:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 9/6/2018 8:53:56 AM

Question: 23262: "These questions, 23246, 23247, 23248, were posted to the wrong project number (T5629.) Please disregard."	Posted:	9/5/2018 11:21:53 AM
Answer: Bid Question IDs 23246, 23247 and 23248 will be disregarded.	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
	Posted:	9/6/2018 8:54:37 AM
Question: 23291: Confirming that as per specification 234-6.1 Paving Equipment.	Posted:	9/10/2018 1:49:06 PM
This project will not require the use of a mechanical spreader due the shapes and sizes of the widening areas will not accommodate mechanical spreading and finishing equipment.		
Answer: This should be determined per FDOT Standard Specifications 234-6.1	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
	Posted:	9/20/2018 10:50:00 AM
Question: 23292: Will Paving Equipment spec 234-6.1 also apply for the placement of structural asphalt since again the shapes and sizes of the widening areas will not accommodate mechanical spreading and finishing equipment.	Posted:	9/10/2018 1:51:14 PM
Answer: This should be determined per FDOT Standard Specifications.	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
	Posted:	9/20/2018 10:51:37 AM
Question: 23293: As per 334-5.1.2 Acceptance Testing Exception - Will density testing for acceptance not be performed for the widening structural layers?	Posted:	9/10/2018 1:52:49 PM
Answer: This should be determined per FDOT Standard Specifications 334-5.1.2	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
	Posted:	9/20/2018 10:53:53 AM
Question: 23294: Please confirm which of the that SR 600 (Orange Blossom Trail) crown will govern when resurfacing through this intersection?	Posted:	9/10/2018 1:53:23 PM
Answer: The project should be constructed per the Contract Documents.	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED